

Street Signs Related Items Bid Tabulation Sheet

LN #	ITEM DESCRIPTION	QTY	Traffic Signs & Safety		Massachusetts Correctional Industries		Lightle Enterprises		Osburn Associates		Perma-Line Corp.	
			UNIT PRICE	EXT. PRICE	UNIT PRICE	EXT. PRICE	UNIT PRICE	EXT. PRICE	UNIT PRICE	EXT. PRICE	UNIT PRICE	EXT. PRICE
1	R1-1 30x30 "STOP SIGN" - HIGH INTENSITY PRISMATIC WITH GRAFFITI OVERLAY	50	\$ 36.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 60.25	\$ 3,012.50	\$ 45.90	\$ 2,295.00	\$ 50.88	\$ 2,544.00	\$ 46.25	\$ 2,312.50
2	R7-128 12x18 "HANDICAP PARKING" - ENGINEER GRADE	50	\$ 7.12	\$ 356.00	\$ 14.33	\$ 716.50	\$ 8.52	\$ 426.00	\$ 7.32	\$ 366.00	\$ 9.54	\$ 477.00
3	R7-11 12x18 "NO PARKING HERE TO CORNER" - ENGINEER GRADE	40	\$ 7.12	\$ 284.80	\$ 14.33	\$ 573.20	\$ 8.52	\$ 340.80	\$ 7.32	\$ 292.80	\$ 9.54	\$ 381.60
4	R6-4 24x18 ROUNDABOUT CHEVRON - ENGINEER GRADE	10	\$ 14.25	\$ 142.50	\$ 24.71	\$ 247.10	\$ 17.04	\$ 170.40	\$ 14.64	\$ 146.40	\$ 19.08	\$ 190.80
5	R10-9A 24x30 "NO RIGHT TURN ON RED" - ENGINEER GRADE	50	\$ 23.75	\$ 1,187.50	\$ 39.76	\$ 1,988.00	\$ 28.40	\$ 1,420.00	\$ 24.40	\$ 1,220.00	\$ 31.80	\$ 1,590.00
6	R10-11 24x30 "NO TURN ON RED" - ENGINEER GRADE	15	\$ 23.75	\$ 356.25	\$ 39.76	\$ 596.40	\$ 28.40	\$ 426.00	\$ 24.40	\$ 366.00	\$ 31.80	\$ 477.00
7	W3-1 30x30 STOP AHEAD - ENGINEER GRADE	40	\$ 29.68	\$ 1,187.20	\$ 49.56	\$ 1,982.40	\$ 37.00	\$ 1,480.00	\$ 30.50	\$ 1,220.00	\$ 39.75	\$ 1,590.00
8	W16-A 30x30 "AUTISTIC CHILD AREA" - ENGINEER GRADE	10	\$ 29.68	\$ 296.80	\$ 49.56	\$ 495.60	\$ 35.50	\$ 355.00	\$ 30.50	\$ 305.00	\$ 39.75	\$ 397.50
9	R7-12 12x18 "NO PARKING HERE TO CORNER" - ENGINEER GRADE	40	\$ 7.12	\$ 284.80	\$ 14.33	\$ 573.20	\$ 8.52	\$ 340.80	\$ 7.32	\$ 292.80	\$ 9.54	\$ 381.60
10	R7-108 12x18 PARKING HOURS (BLOCK STYLE) - ENGINEER GRADE	20	\$ 7.12	\$ 142.40	\$ 14.33	\$ 286.60	\$ 8.52	\$ 170.40	\$ 7.32	\$ 146.40	\$ 9.54	\$ 190.80
11	R7-115 12x18 "30 MINUTE PARKING" - ENGINEER GRADE	20	\$ 7.12	\$ 142.40	\$ 14.33	\$ 286.60	\$ 8.52	\$ 170.40	\$ 7.32	\$ 146.40	\$ 9.54	\$ 190.80
12	R7-116 12x18 "TWO HOUR PARKING" - ENGINEER GRADE	20	\$ 7.12	\$ 142.40	\$ 14.33	\$ 286.60	\$ 8.52	\$ 170.40	\$ 7.32	\$ 146.40	\$ 9.54	\$ 190.80

Street Signs Related Items Bid Tabulation Sheet

LN #	ITEM DESCRIPTION	Traffic Signs & Safety			Massachusetts Correctional Industries		Lightle Enterprises		Osburn Associates		Perma-Line Corp.	
		QTY	UNIT PRICE	EXT. PRICE	UNIT PRICE	EXT. PRICE	UNIT PRICE	EXT. PRICE	UNIT PRICE	EXT. PRICE	UNIT PRICE	EXT. PRICE
13	R7-123 12x18 "NO DUMPING VIOLATORS WILL BE PROSECUTED" - ENGINEER GRADE	50	\$ 7.12	\$ 356.00	\$ 14.33	\$ 716.50	\$ 8.52	\$ 426.00	\$ 7.32	\$ 366.00	\$ 9.54	\$ 477.00
14	R3-7 30x30 "RIGHT LANE MUST TURN RIGHT" - ENGINEER GRADE	60	\$ 29.68	\$ 1,780.80	\$ 49.56	\$ 2,973.60	\$ 35.50	\$ 2,130.00	\$ 30.50	\$ 1,830.00	\$ 39.75	\$ 2,385.00
15	R7-13A 12x18 "NO PARKING THIS SIDE" - ENGINEER GRADE	40	\$ 7.12	\$ 284.80	\$ 14.33	\$ 573.20	\$ 8.52	\$ 340.80	\$ 7.32	\$ 292.80	\$ 9.54	\$ 381.60
16	R7-31-AT 12x18 "NO PARKING ANY TIME" - ENGINEER GRADE	80	\$ 7.12	\$ 569.60	\$ 14.33	\$ 1,146.40	\$ 8.52	\$ 681.60	\$ 7.32	\$ 585.60	\$ 9.54	\$ 763.20
17	ASSORTED CITY OF LAWRENCE "PARKING ORDINANCE" SIGNS (SNOW OR STREET SWEEPING) 12x18 - ENGINEER GRADE	1000	\$ 7.12	\$ 7,120.00	\$ 14.33	\$ 14,330.00	\$ 8.30	\$ 8,300.00	\$ 7.32	\$ 7,320.00	\$ 9.54	\$ 9,540.00
18	R7-31-TIME 12x18 "NO PARKING (BLOCK HOURS)" - ENGINEER GRADE	80	\$ 7.12	\$ 569.60	\$ 14.33	\$ 1,146.40	\$ 8.52	\$ 681.60	\$ 7.32	\$ 585.60	\$ 9.54	\$ 763.20
19	30x30 "CAUTION CHILDREN" - ENGINEER GRADE	20	\$ 29.68	\$ 593.60	\$ 49.56	\$ 991.20	\$ 35.50	\$ 710.00	\$ 30.50	\$ 610.00	\$ 39.75	\$ 795.00
20	R3-1 30x30 NO RIGHT TURN SYMBOL - ENGINEER GRADE	50	\$ 29.68	\$ 1,484.00	\$ 49.56	\$ 2,478.00	\$ 35.50	\$ 1,775.00	\$ 30.50	\$ 1,525.00	\$ 39.75	\$ 1,987.50
21	R3-2 30x30 NO LEFT TURN SYMBOL - ENGINEER GRADE	50	\$ 29.68	\$ 1,484.00	\$ 49.56	\$ 2,478.00	\$ 35.50	\$ 1,775.00	\$ 30.50	\$ 1,525.00	\$ 39.75	\$ 1,987.50
22	S5-1A 24x48 "SCHOOL SPEED LIMIT 20 ON SCHOOL DAYS" - ENGINEER GRADE	20	\$ 38.00	\$ 760.00	\$ 77.50	\$ 1,550.00	\$ 45.44	\$ 908.80	\$ 39.04	\$ 780.80	\$ 50.88	\$ 1,017.60
23	W14-1 30x30 "DEAD END" - ENGINEER GRADE	12	\$ 29.68	\$ 356.16	\$ 49.56	\$ 594.72	\$ 35.50	\$ 426.00	\$ 30.50	\$ 366.00	\$ 39.75	\$ 477.00

Street Signs Related Items Bid Tabulation Sheet

LN #	ITEM DESCRIPTION	Traffic Signs & Safety			Massachusetts Correctional Industries		Lightle Enterprises		Osburn Associates		Perma-Line Corp.	
		QTY	UNIT PRICE	EXT. PRICE	UNIT PRICE	EXT. PRICE	UNIT PRICE	EXT. PRICE	UNIT PRICE	EXT. PRICE	UNIT PRICE	EXT. PRICE
24	R5-1 30x30 "DO NOT ENTER" - ENGINEER GRADE	50	\$ 29.68	\$ 1,484.00	\$ 49.56	\$ 2,478.00	\$ 35.50	\$ 1,775.00	\$ 30.50	\$ 1,525.00	\$ 39.75	\$ 1,987.50
25	R2-1 18x24 "SPEED LIMIT 20 MPH" - ENGINEER GRADE	20	\$ 14.25	\$ 285.00	\$ 24.71	\$ 494.20	\$ 17.04	\$ 340.80	\$ 14.64	\$ 292.80	\$ 19.08	\$ 381.60
26	R2-1 18x24 "SPEED LIMIT 25 MPH" - ENGINEER GRADE	20	\$ 14.25	\$ 285.00	\$ 24.71	\$ 494.20	\$ 17.04	\$ 340.80	\$ 14.64	\$ 292.80	\$ 19.08	\$ 381.60
27	R2-1 24x30 "SPEED LIMIT 30 MPH" - ENGINEER GRADE	20	\$ 23.75	\$ 475.00	\$ 39.76	\$ 795.20	\$ 28.40	\$ 568.00	\$ 24.40	\$ 488.00	\$ 31.80	\$ 636.00
28	R2-1 24x30 "SPEED LIMIT 35 MPH" - ENGINEER GRADE	10	\$ 23.75	\$ 237.50	\$ 39.76	\$ 397.60	\$ 28.40	\$ 284.00	\$ 24.40	\$ 244.00	\$ 31.80	\$ 318.00
29	R1-5A 24x30 "YIELD HERE TO PEDESTRIANS" - ENGINEER GRADE	6	\$ 23.75	\$ 142.50	\$ 39.76	\$ 238.56	\$ 28.40	\$ 170.40	\$ 24.40	\$ 146.40	\$ 31.80	\$ 190.80
30	R6-1 36x12 "ONE WAY" DOUBLESIDED - ENGINEER GRADE	50	\$ 14.25	\$ 712.50	\$ 25.09	\$ 1,254.50	\$ 17.04	\$ 852.00	\$ 17.00	\$ 850.00	\$ 36.50	\$ 1,825.00
31	W20-1 36x36 "ROAD WORK AHEAD" FOLD AND ROLL SYSTEM - ENGINEER GRADE	10	\$ 54.34	\$ 543.40	\$ 69.16	\$ 691.60	\$ 113.20	\$ 1,132.00	\$ 310.00	\$ 3,100.00	\$ 275.00	\$ 2,750.00
32	W-CW 36x36 "CREW WORKING" FOLD AND ROLL SYSTEM - ENGINEER GRADE	10	\$ 54.34	\$ 543.40	\$ 69.16	\$ 691.60	\$ 113.20	\$ 1,132.00	\$ 310.00	\$ 3,100.00	\$ 275.00	\$ 2,750.00
33	8-IN STREET NAME SIGN WITH 4-IN LETTERING TWO SIDED - HIGH INTENSITY PRISMATIC WITH GRAFFITI OVERLAY (WITHOUT CITY SEAL)	100	\$ 25.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 54.42	\$ 5,442.00	\$ 42.00	\$ 4,200.00	\$ 29.47	\$ 2,947.00	\$ 39.00	\$ 3,900.00

Street Signs Related Items Bid Tabulation Sheet

LN #	ITEM DESCRIPTION	QTY	Traffic Signs & Safety		Massachusetts Correctional Industries		Lightle Enterprises		Osburn Associates		Perma-Line Corp.	
			UNIT PRICE	EXT. PRICE	UNIT PRICE	EXT. PRICE	UNIT PRICE	EXT. PRICE	UNIT PRICE	EXT. PRICE	UNIT PRICE	EXT. PRICE
34	8-IN STREET NAME SIGN WITH 4-IN LETTERING TWO SIDED - HIGH INTENSITY PRISMATIC WITH GRAFFITI OVERLAY (WITH CITY SEAL)	20	\$ 30.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 57.17	\$ 1,143.40	\$ 44.00	\$ 880.00	\$ 29.47	\$ 589.40	\$ 42.50	\$ 850.00
35	A-FRAME BARRICADE KIT 8-FT WITH TWO BOARDS, 20 LBS	20	\$ 198.00	\$ 3,960.00	\$ 245.25	\$ 4,905.00	\$ 121.00	\$ 2,420.00	NB	NB	\$ 224.00	\$ 4,480.00
36	28-IN REGULAR CONES WITH 4-IN REFLECTIVE COLLARS	100	\$ 12.90	\$ 1,290.00	\$ 33.35	\$ 3,335.00	\$ 15.90	\$ 1,590.00	NB	NB	\$ 15.95	\$ 1,595.00
37	90-DEGREE BRACKET CAP - U-CHANNEL POST - 6-IN STREET NAME SIGNS	30	\$ 3.38	\$ 101.40	\$ 14.24	\$ 427.20	\$ 3.30	\$ 99.00	\$ 3.75	\$ 112.50	\$ 5.05	\$ 151.50
38	180-DEGREE BRACKET CAP - U-CHANNEL POST - 6-IN STREET NAME SIGNS	30	\$ 3.38	\$ 101.40	\$ 14.24	\$ 427.20	\$ 3.30	\$ 99.00	\$ 3.75	\$ 112.50	\$ 5.05	\$ 151.50
39	90-DEGREE BRACKET - U-CHANNEL POST - 8-IN STREET NAME SIGNS - 12-IN SLOT	30	\$ 10.34	\$ 310.20	\$ 20.34	\$ 610.20	\$ 3.30	\$ 99.00	\$ 9.50	\$ 285.00	\$ 11.95	\$ 358.50
40	180-DEGREE BRACKET - U-CHANNEL POST - 8-IN STREET NAME SIGNS - 12-IN SLOT	30	\$ 10.34	\$ 310.20	\$ 20.34	\$ 610.20	\$ 11.20	\$ 336.00	\$ 9.50	\$ 285.00	\$ 11.95	\$ 358.50
41	360-DEGREE ADJUSTABLE BRACKET CAP - U-CHANNEL POST - 8-IN STREET NAME SIGNS - 12-IN SLOT	30	\$ 25.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 21.65	\$ 649.50	\$ 11.20	\$ 336.00	NB	NB	\$ 22.95	\$ 688.50
42	METRO WING BRACKET - 14-IN	30	\$ 7.80	\$ 234.00	\$ 17.16	\$ 514.80	\$ 7.20	\$ 216.00	\$ 6.85	\$ 205.50	\$ 5.95	\$ 178.50
43	METRO WING BRACKET - 30-IN	30	\$ 14.95	\$ 448.50	\$ 19.05	\$ 571.50	\$ 14.80	\$ 444.00	\$ 10.95	\$ 328.50	\$ 21.95	\$ 658.50

CITY OF LAWRENCE

Bid Opening: August 2, 2018

Street Signs Related Items Bid Tabulation Sheet

LN #	ITEM DESCRIPTION	QTY	Traffic Signs & Safety		Massachusetts Correctional Industries		Lightle Enterprises		Osburn Associates		Perma-Line Corp.	
			UNIT PRICE	EXT. PRICE	UNIT PRICE	EXT. PRICE	UNIT PRICE	EXT. PRICE	UNIT PRICE	EXT. PRICE	UNIT PRICE	EXT. PRICE
44	COMPLETE BUCKLE BRACKET ASSY 4-IN UP TO 12-IN IN DIAMETER STAINLESS STRAPPING	60	\$ 2.80	\$ 168.00	\$ 7.09	\$ 425.40	\$ 5.30	\$ 318.00	NB	NB	\$ 12.95	\$ 777.00
45	THREADED CENTER HOLE BRACKET	30	\$ 0.65	\$ 19.50	\$ 7.09	\$ 212.70	\$ 1.10	\$ 33.00	NB	NB	\$ 1.99	\$ 59.70
46	FRANKLIN STEEL RETAINER STRAPS OR EQUAL	60	\$ 10.75	\$ 645.00	\$ 12.29	\$ 737.40	\$ 8.00	\$ 480.00	NB	NB	\$ 5.95	\$ 357.00
47	FRANKLIN STEEL E-Z BREAKAWAY NUTS & BOLTS OR EQUAL	30	\$ 5.50	\$ 165.00	\$ 2.86	\$ 85.80	\$ 3.70	\$ 111.00	NB	NB	\$ 1.25	\$ 37.50
48	PREMIUM YELLOW TRAFFIC PAINT PER GALLON	20	\$ 15.75	\$ 315.00	\$ 30.16	\$ 603.20	\$ 19.40	\$ 388.00	NB	NB	\$ 14.95	\$ 299.00
49	PREMIUM WHITE TRAFFIC PAINT PER GALLON	20	\$ 16.40	\$ 328.00	\$ 29.45	\$ 589.00	\$ 19.40	\$ 388.00	NB	NB	\$ 14.95	\$ 299.00
50	PREMIUM BLUE TRAFFIC PAINT PER GALLON	10	\$ 13.95	\$ 139.50	\$ 32.76	\$ 327.60	\$ 21.00	\$ 210.00	NB	NB	\$ 18.95	\$ 189.50
51	CUSTOM MADE SIGN ALLOWANCE (\$15,000.00)	1	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00
<b>GRAND TOTAL</b>				<b>\$ 53,775.61</b>		<b>\$ 84,175.28</b>		<b>\$ 60,162.00</b>		<b>\$ 52,883.40</b>		<b>\$ 70,554.70</b>
									Lines 37, 38 vendor bid 5 1/2"			
									Line 42 vendor bid 16"			
									Line 43 vendor bid 24"			